TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM770918

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/17/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE COCKLEBUR CREEK COMPANY, LLC		11/29/2022	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE COCKLEBUR CREEK COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	1101 Arendell St	
City:	Morehead City	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28557	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4909206	COCKLEBUR CREEK	
Registration Number:	4701489	COCKLEBUR CREEK	
Registration Number:	4650560		
Registration Number:	4851748		
Registration Number:	4697545	DUCK DOG	
Registration Number:	4886320	DUCK DOG	
Registration Number:	4646397	DON'T BLAME 'EM-TRAIN 'EM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8044206507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-420-6368

edavenport@williamsmullen.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Courtney L. Reigel, Williams Mullen Address Line 1: 200 South 10th Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: c/o IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Courtney L. Reigel

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007915 FRAME: 0055**

900735036

SIGNATURE:	/Courtney L. Reigel/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2022	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007915 FRAME: 0056

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by The Cocklebur Creek Company, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Georgia, with a known mailing address of P.O. Box 2600, Richmond Hill, Georgia, 31324 ("ASSIGNOR") to The Cocklebur Creek Company, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of North Carolina, with a known mailing address of 1101 Arendell St, Morehead City, NC 28557 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR was the record owner of all of the right, title, and interest in, to the items set forth in Exhibit A hereto (the "MARKS");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE was desirous of acquiring said MARKS and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, on June 17, 2016, ASSIGNOR did assign unto said ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto reaffirm and ratify the Assignment of said MARKS and the goodwill associated therewith and ASSIGNOR does hereby assign said MARKS and related goodwill, along with any related rights such as causes of action for trademark infringement and associated damages, to ASSIGNEE nunc pro tunc as of June 17, 2016.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Executed this 29Th day of November, 2022.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
The Cocklebur Creek Company, LLC (Georgia)	The Cocklebur Creek Company, LLC (North Carolina)
By: Melina luft	By: Melina lut
Name: Melissa Lutz	Name: Melissa Lutz
Title:	Title: Managing Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 007915 FRAME: 0057

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	International Class(es)
COCKLEBUR CREEK	86/063,251	4,909,206	18, 21, 25
COCKLEBUR CREEK	86/975,884	4,701,489	6, 16
Design of DUCK DOG logo	86/975,725	4,650,560	6, 16
Design of DUCK DOG logo	86/063,219	4,851,748	18, 21, 25
DUCK DOG	86/975,883	4,697,545	18
DUCK DOG	86/063,240	4,886,320	6, 16, 18, 21, 25
DON'T BLAME 'EM-TRAIN 'EM	86/076,248	4,646,397	16, 25

RECORDED: 11/30/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007915 FRAME: 0058